## Janelle Firoozi

From:Coyle, Chris <CCoyle@republicservices.com>Sent:Monday, January 14, 2019 9:08 AMTo:Janelle FirooziSubject:RE: Sunshine Canyon Service Area

Good morning Janelle,

Yes, Sunshine serves Inglewood and the other cities you reference. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you

Chris Coyle General Manager Sunshine Canyon Landfill

14747 San Fernando Road Sylmar, CA 91342 e ccoyle@republicservices.com o 818.362.2141 c 480.369.0024 f 818.362.5484 w RepublicServices.com



We'll handle it from here."

From: Janelle Firoozi [mailto:JFiroozi@esassoc.com]
Sent: Sunday, January 13, 2019 8:28 PM
To: sunshinecanyon
Subject: Sunshine Canyon Service Area

Note that (JFiroozi@esassoc.com) is an external email. Forward unfamiliar emails to infosec.phishing@republicservices.com

Hello,

I'm an environmental consultant working on an Environmental Impact Report for a development within the City of Inglewood. I am trying to determine the Sunshine Canyon Landfills service area. I believe all of the City of Inglewood is served by CDS/Sunshine Landfill, and am wondering what other cities are served as well? Specifically looking if trash is hauled to the landfill from:

- El Segundo
- Hawthorne
- Culver City
- Gardena
- City of LA

## Please let me know if this is not the right email address for this question, and who else I should contact.

## Thank you so much for your help!

## Janelle Firoozi, M.C.P.

Senior Associate

ESA | Environmental Science Associates Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters in 2019!

550 West C Street, Suite 750 San Diego, CA 92101 619.719.4200 main 619.719.4209 direct <u>ifiroozi@esassoc.com</u> esassoc.com

Follow us on Linkedin | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | Vimeo